## CLERK 06

## INDEX NO. 651786/2011

NYSCEF	DOC.	NO.	891

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 06/13/2013

Attorney or Party without Attorney:					For Court Use Only
DANIEL REILLY					
REILLY POZNER LLP					
1900 SIXTEENTH STREET					
SUITE 1700					
DENVER, CO 80202					
Telephone No: 303-893-6100 FAX	No: 303-893-6110				
		Ref. No. or Fi	e No.:		
Attorney for:					
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Branch Court:					
Supreme Court Of The State Of New York, County Of New York					
Plaintiff: THE BANK OF NEW YORK M	ELLON, ETC., ET A	L.			
Defendant:					
PROOF OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	Time.		Dept/Div:	Case Number:
SUBPOENA	Mon, Jun. 03, 201	3 10:	00AM		651786/2011

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. I served copies of the TRIAL SUBPOENA (PURSUANT TO CPLR §§ 2302 (a), 2303(a))

3.	a. Party served: b. Person served:	JACOB BUCHDAHL Carol Skiba, Authorized To Accept Service
4.	Address where the party was served:	560 LEXINGTON AVENUE 15TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022

## 5. I served the party:

- a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive process for the party (1) on: Tue., May. 28, 2013 (2) at: 12:37PM
- b. I received this subpoena for service on: Tuesday, May 28, 2013
- 6. Witness fees were offered or demanded, and paid: \$20.00
- 7. Person Who Served Papers: a. REGINALD HUNTER

Recoverable Cost Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

d. The Fee for Service was:

e. I am: Not a Registered California Process Server



1511 West Beverly Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90026 Telephone (213) 250-9111 Fax (213) 250-1197 www.firstlegalnetwork.com

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct Date: Mon, Jun. 03, 2013

Judicial Council Form Rule 2.150.(a)&(b) Rev January 1, 2007

568966 .reipoz.531886